
Demonstration Grants FY 2012-2013 
 
Agency Name:     Early Childhood Options of University Circle 

23400 Mercantile Road, Suite 6 
Beachwood, Ohio 44122 

 
Program Name: Youth Steppin Up (YSU) 
 
Ava T. Lucky, Executive Director 
Phone:   (216) 464-5300 
Email:    ava@ecochildcare.com 
 

Ava T. Lucky, Project Director 
Phone:   (216) 464-5300 
Email:    ava@ecochildcare.com 

 
Agency Name:     Health Partners of Western Ohio 

441 E. 8th St. 
Lima, Ohio 45804 

 
Program Name: The Empower Project 
 
Janis Sunderhaus, Executive Director 
Phone:   (419)  221-3072 ext 1101 
Email:     jsunderhaus@hpwohio.org 

Jenny Clark RPh 
Phone:   (419) 231-3072 ext 1600 
Email:    jclark@hpwohio.org 
 

 
 

Agency Name:     LifeCare Alliance 
1699 West Mound Street 
Columbus, Ohio 43223 

 
Program Name: Prevent Diabetes Today: LIfeCare Alliance's 

Nutrition & Exercise Class 
 
Charles Gehring, Executive Director 
Phone:    (614) 437-2801 
Email:     cgehring@lifecarealliance.org 

Heather McCormick 
Phone:   (614) 437-2880 
Email:    cmccormick@lifecarealliance.org 

  
 

 

Agency Name:     East End Community Service Corporation 
624 Xenia Avenue 
Dayton, Ohio 45410 

 
Program Name: A Better Future (Un Futuro Mejor) 
 
Jan Leore-Jentleson, Executive Director 
Phone:   (937) 259-1898 
Email:    jlepore-jentleson@east-end.org 

Amy Jomantas, Associate Ex. Director 
Phone:   (937) 259-1898 
Email:    ajomantas@east-end.org 

 
 

Agency Name:     Children's Hunger Alliance 
370 S. Fifth Street 
Columbus, Ohio 43215 

 
Program Name: Healthy Living 
  
Mary Lou Langenhop, Executive Director Debra Parmer, VP of Regional Operations 
Phone:   (614) 341-7700 ext 211 
Email:     
MLLangenhop@ChildrensHungerAlliance.org 
 

Phone:   (216) 541-5915 ext 202 
Email:    
DParmer@ChildrensHungerAlliance.org 
 

 
 


